
TSA:n 21. mustaruutikisojen tulokset 2008 
 
Kuchenreuter 

1. Jyrä Hannu SaSa 93 
2. Koivu Eino LEA 93 
3. Halla-aho Väinö Somas 92 
4. Lempinen Tapio LEA 92 
5. Lempiäinen Ari  TSA 90 
6. Menna Ari NoSA 90 
7. Ekman Marko TSA 89 
8. Lehtonen Erkki TSA 89 
9. Hautamäki Juha LEA 89 
10. Päärnilä Jukka SSG 89 
11. Kataja Pentti SaSa 88 
12. Novari Raimo TSA 88 
13. Grönros Jyrki SaSa 85 
14. Heikkilä Heikki LEA 84 
15. Lehto Matti TSA 84 
16. Jäppinen Reijo TSA 83 
17. Kilpinen Taisto SaSa 83 
18. Rautala Martti IKA 82 
19. Alanko Erkki SSG 69 
20. Blomqvist Teuvo TSA 46 

 
Mariette 

1. Hautamäki Juha LEA 94 
2. Jyrä Hannu SaSa 92 
3. Päärnilä Jukka SSG 92 
4. Heikkilä Heikki LEA 91 
5. Lehtonen Erkki TSA 91 
6. Kataja Pentti SaSA 90 
7. Koivu Eino LEA 88 
8. Ekman Marko TSA 88 
9. Lempiäinen Ari TSA 87 
10. Halla-aho Väinö Somas 85 
11. Blomqvist Teuvo TSA 83 
12. Rautala Martti IKA 83 
13. Novari Raimo TSA 82 
14. Lempinen Tapio LEA 82 
15. Seppälä Erkki SSG 77 
16. Menna Ari NoSA 76 
17. Grönros Jyrki SaSa 76 
18. Halla-aho Anitta Somas 74 
19. Kilpinen Taisto SaSa 66 
20. Halla-aho Sami Somas 65 

 
 
 
 

Cominazzo 
1. Lempiäinen Ari TSA 86 
2. Päärnilä Jukka SSG 85 
3. Jyrä Hannu SaSA 84 
4. Kataja Pentti SaSa 78 
5. Rautala Martti IKA 71 
6. Heikkilä Heikki LEA 55 

 
Whitworth 

1. Sivula Mauri ORIVA 88 
2. Seppälä Erkki SSG 87 
3. Volmonen Antti SSG 84 
4. Sivula Ilpo ORIVA 79 
5. Hautakangas Tapio ORIVA 36 
 

Miquelet 
1. Mustamäki Antero SSG 92 
2. Huhta Lauri SSG 86 
3. Kivilä Rauno TSA 81 
4. Hautakangas Tapio ORIVA 73 
5. Hautakangas Päivi ORIVA 60 

 
Minie 

1. Mustamäki Antero SSG 86 
2. Seppälä Erkki SSG 79 
3. Vierikko Yrjö ORIVA 77 
4. Hautakangas Tapio ORIVA 74 
5. Sivula Mauri ORIVA 71 
6. Sivula Ilpo ORIVA 64 
7. Hautakangas Helene ORIVA 55 
 

Vetterli 
1. Mustamäki Antero SSG 95 
2. Sivula Ilpo ORIVA 90 
3. Huhta Lauri SSG 88 
4. Hautakangas Tapio ORIVA 86 
5. Sivula Mauri ORIVA 86 
6. Jyrä Hannu SaSa 85 
7. Novari Raimo TSA 84 
8. Vierikko Yrjö ORIVA 78 
9. Aho Pertti TSA 77 
10. Rantala Hannu SaSa 73 
11. Kataja Pentti SaSa 72 
12. Hautakangas Helene ORIVA 63 

 
 
 



 
 
 
Lorenzoni 

1. Vierikko Yrjö ORIVA 9 /1 
2. Kivilä Rauno TSA 9 /0 
3. Hautakangas Päivi ORIVA 4 
 

Manton 
1. Kivilä Rauno TSA 19 
2. Volmonen Antti SSG 8 
3. Vierikko Yrjö ORIVA 5  arvottu 
4. Hautakangas Päivi ORIVA 5 
 

 


